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 Stock Data

52-Week Range $1.68- $4.92
Shares Out. (mil) 344.09
Mkt. Cap.(mil) $1,444.06
3-Mo. Avg. Vol. 3,647,905
Cash (mil) C$284.6
Tot. Debt (mil) C$0.0

Cash is does not include $11.9 million in short-term investments and is
not adjusted for subsequent equity financing and expenses.

Rev (C$M) 
Yr Apr Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY
2025A 0.0A 0.0A 0.0A 0.0A 0.0A
2026E 0.0A 0.0E 0.0E 0.0E 0.0E
2027E 0.0E 0.0E 0.0E 0.0E 0.0E

Non-GAAP EPS 
Yr Apr Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY
2025A 0.03A (0.02)A (0.01)A (0.02)A (0.03)A
2026E 0.01A (0.01)E (0.01)E (0.01)E (0.03)E
2027E (0.01)E (0.01)E (0.01)E (0.01)E (0.05)E
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Target Price Changed

VZLA: Feasibility Study Supports Construction,
PT to US$7 from US$6
VZLA produced a robust feasibility study on its 100%-owned Panuco silver-
gold project near Mazatlán, Mexico. The report outlines a low-risk project due
to established infrastructure, grade and geological character. The project is
economically viable with significantly lower metal prices and with a rapid payback
of capital. It should fund years of resource exploration and development at Panuco
and its other regional-scale acquisitions. VZLA believes its holdings could contain
a billion ounces of silver, allowing it to become a 50-million-ounce silver producer
in the next ten years.

Panuco is a major primary silver mine. The project is forecast to produce
20 million silver-equivalent (AgEq) ounces (oz) annually over the first five years,
averaging 17.4 million oz over the life of the project. Mill throughput is estimated to
be 3,300 tpd in years one through three, increasing to 4,000 tpd in year four of a
9.4 year mine life.

Panuco has an exceptional economic profile. Cash costs and All-in sustaining
costs (AISC) on a co-product basis are estimated to be US$8.56 and US$10.61
per AgEq, respectively. The study concluded the project to have an after-tax NPV5%

of US$1.8 billion and IRR of 111%, at US$35.50 per oz silver and US$3,100 per
oz gold. This enables a seven-month payback of capital, with a post-tax NPV/initial
capital of 7.5 times, an outstanding indicator of return on investment.

Panuco expansion opportunities. The mineral resource estimate (MRE), effective
November 4th, 2025, was completed at US$28.50 per oz silver and US$2,300 per
oz gold, below assumptions used for estimating economics in the feasibility study,
suggesting an increase in the resources with updating for current metal prices and
subsequent drill data. The Copala and Napoleon deposits are open to expansion,
and the feasibility study does not include exploration and development upside in
adjacent targets or on its other district-scale projects.

Panuco has a competitive low-risk profile. As described in the feasibility study,
the project is economically competitive at significantly lower metal prices. At base-
case metal price assumptions, Panuco has robust margins, allowing for rapid
repayment of capital, and likely to provide nearly a decade of an internally generated
non-dilutive source of financing for exploration and development. In addition
to existing regional and project infrastructure, VZLA is advancing underground
development, for a test mine, which should accelerate time to production. Panuco
is an underground mine with a reduced surface footprint relative to open pit mines,
which are favorable for permitting.

Panuco is a cornerstone asset on the way to becoming a major silver producer.
As initial production is estimated to be 20 million AgEq, it is well on its way to a goal
of producing 50 million oz per annum. Initially, progress will result from optimization
and expansion of operations outlined in the feasibility study. This may be followed
by developing targets to the east across the project and exploration of its recently
acquired Santa Fe project. With the initiation of production at Panuco, the path to
its long-term goal is in sight. We maintain our Buy rating and are increasing our
price target to US$7.00 from US$6.00 per share.

Important Disclosures & Regulation AC Certification(s) are located on pages  4 to 5 of this report.
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Amounts in CN$ million 1Q25A 2Q25A 3Q25A 4Q25A 2025A 1Q26A 2Q26E 3Q26E 4Q26E 2026E 1Q27E 2Q27E 3Q27E 4Q27E 2027E

Revenue 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Operating Expenses 6.6 5.7 6.7 5.3 24.3 10.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 23.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 18.0

Operating Income (6.6) (5.7) (6.7) (5.3) (24.3) (10.1) (4.5) (4.5) (4.5) (23.6) (4.5) (4.5) (4.5) (4.5) (18.0)

Other Expenses 14.6 0.3 2.6 (1.0) 16.4 12.0 0.5 0.4 0.3 13.2 0.6 0.5 0.4 0.3 1.8

Pretax Income 7.9 (5.4) (4.1) (6.3) (7.9) 1.9 (4.0) (4.1) (4.2) (10.4) (3.9) (4.0) (4.1) (4.2) (16.2)

Taxes 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.1) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Net Income 7.9 (5.4) (4.1) (6.3) (7.9) 2.0 (4.0) (4.1) (4.2) (10.3) (3.9) (4.0) (4.1) (4.2) (16.2)

Basic EPS $0.03 ($0.02) ($0.01) ($0.02) ($0.03) $0.01 ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.03) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.05)

FD EPS $0.03 ($0.02) ($0.01) ($0.02) ($0.03) $0.01 ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.03) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.05)

Shares  outstanding (millions) 238.2 241.9 284.6 304.5 267.3 315.4 337.0 344.1 344.1 335.1 344.1 344.1 344.1 344.1 344.1

Source: VZLA company reports on SEDAR and ROTH Capital Partners estimates

Note: Company reports under IFRS, Canadian Dollars, fiscal year end April

Quarterly EPS may not sum to annual EPS due to rounding

Mike Niehuser

mniehuser@roth.com

(949) 402-5336

VZLA Income Statement
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Valuation: Vizsla Silver Corp. (VZLA)
The 2025 feasibility study estimated the 100%-owned Panuco silver-gold project to have an NPV5% of US$1,802 million based on a
silver and gold price of US$35.50 and US$3,100 per ounce, respectively. Based on the project’s characteristics, the high likelihood
of near-term production, and robust economics relative to its competitors, we assign a Price-to-NAV of 1.25x and a potential value of
~US$2,252 million, or US$6.54 per share.

Given the potential to expand reserves and develop adjacent resources, VZLA may soon be valued on a cash flow basis, with projected
life of operations beyond that concluded in the feasibility study. Our valuation estimate does not include other prospective targets at
Panuco or its recently acquired district-scale properties. We maintain our Buy rating and increase our price target to US$7.00 from
US$6.00 per share.

Factors that could impede VZLA from achieving our price target include but are not limited to an inability to permit the proposed mine,
declining gold and silver prices, exploration and development risk, shareholder dilution, and inability to access additional capital.

Risks: Vizsla Silver Corp. (VZLA)
Political risk. Natural resource companies are subject to significant political risk. Although most mining jurisdictions have known laws,
potential exists for these laws to change.

Commodity price risk. All natural resource companies have some form of commodity price risk. This risk is not only related to final
products, but can also be in regards to input costs and substitute goods.

Operational and technical risk. Natural resources companies have significant operational and technical risks. Despite completing NI
43-101 compliant (or similar) resource estimates, deposits can still vary significantly compared to expectations. Additionally, numerous
unforeseeable issues can occur with operations and exploration activities.

Pre-revenue risk. Pre-revenue natural resource companies are dependent on available cash, marketable assets and the ability to
borrow or sell equity into capital markets to fund development including exploration and construction. There is no guarantee that the
company will become cash flow positive.

Exploration risk. Resource exploration is speculative and there is no guarantee that mineralized material may be located with sufficient
grade, quantity or continuity to become economic.

Market risk. Although most natural resource companies are more closely tied to individual commodity price performance, large
business cycle forces or economic crises can impact a company’s valuation significantly.

Cautionary Note to U.S. Investors: Estimates of Measured, Indicated and Inferred Resources

“Measured Mineral Resources” and “Indicated Mineral Resources.” U.S. investors are advised that although these terms are required
by Canadian regulations, the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) does not recognize them, and describes the equivalent
as “Mineralized Material.” U.S. investors are cautioned not to assume that these terms are any form of guarantee.

“Inferred Mineral Resources.” U.S. Investors are advised that while this term is required by Canadian regulations, the SEC does not
recognize it. “Inferred Mineral Resources” are not delineated with a great deal of certainty and should not be considered likely to be
brought into production in whole or in part.

Company Description: Vizsla Silver Corp. (VZLA)
Vizsla Silver Corp. is focused on exploring and acquiring precious and base metal assets. The Company holds interest in Panuco
project that consists of high-grade silver and gold mineralization prospects and is located in the Sinaloa province of Mexico. The Panuco
project is located in the Sierra Madre epithermal belt, 80 Kilometers from First Majestic Silver Corp.’s (AG-NC) San Dimas mine.
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Regulation Analyst Certification ("Reg AC"): The research analyst primarily responsible for the content of this report certifies the
following under Reg AC: I hereby certify that all views expressed in this report accurately reflect my personal views about the subject
company or companies and its or their securities. I also certify that no part of my compensation was, is or will be, directly or indirectly,
related to the specific recommendations or views expressed in this report.

Disclosures:
Shares of Vizsla Silver Corp. may be subject to the Securities and Exchange Commission's Penny Stock Rules, which may set forth
sales practice requirements for certain low-priced securities.

Rating and Price Target History for: Vizsla Silver Corp. (VZLA) as of 11-11-2025
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Each box on the Rating and Price Target History chart above represents a date on which an analyst made a change to a rating or price target, except
for the first box, which may only represent the first note written during the past three years. Distribution Ratings/IB Services shows the number of
companies in each rating category from which Roth or an affiliate received compensation for investment banking services in the past 12 month.

Distribution of IB Services Firmwide
IB Serv./Past 12 Mos. as of November 12, 2025

Rating Count Percent Count Percent
Buy [B] 365 76.04 104 28.49
Neutral [N] 83 17.29 5 6.02
Sell [S] 3 0.62 2 66.67
Under Review [UR] 29 6.04 6 20.69

Our rating system attempts to incorporate industry, company and/or overall market risk and volatility. Consequently, at any given point
in time, our investment rating on a stock and its implied price movement may not correspond to the stated 12-month price target.

Ratings System Definitions - ROTH Capital employs a rating system based on the following:

Buy: A rating, which at the time it is instituted and or reiterated, that indicates an expectation of a total return of at least 10% over
the next 12 months.

Neutral: A rating, which at the time it is instituted and or reiterated, that indicates an expectation of a total return between negative
10% and 10% over the next 12 months.

Sell: A rating, which at the time it is instituted and or reiterated, that indicates an expectation that the price will depreciate by more
than 10% over the next 12 months.

Under Review [UR]: A rating, which at the time it is instituted and or reiterated, indicates the temporary removal of the prior rating, price
target and estimates for the security. Prior rating, price target and estimates should no longer be relied upon for UR-rated securities.

Not Covered [NC]: ROTH Capital does not publish research or have an opinion about this security.

ROTH Capital Partners, LLC and its affiliates expects to receive or intends to seek compensation for investment banking or other
business relationships with the covered companies mentioned in this report in the next three months. The material, information and
facts discussed in this report other than the information regarding ROTH Capital Partners, LLC and its affiliates, are from sources
believed to be reliable, but are in no way guaranteed to be complete or accurate. This report should not be used as a complete analysis
of the company, industry or security discussed in the report. Additional information is available upon request. This is not, however,
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an offer or solicitation of the securities discussed. Any opinions or estimates in this report are subject to change without notice. An
investment in the stock may involve risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the forward-looking
statements. Additionally, an investment in the stock may involve a high degree of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. No part
of this report may be reproduced in any form without the express written permission of ROTH. Copyright 2025. Member: FINRA/SIPC.
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